

FINAL PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE July 11, 2024

CONTACT: The Joseph Firm, P.A. Marck Joseph, Esq. (305) 501-0992 prelations@thejosephfirmpa.com

FIU College of Law alumnus, Marck K. Joseph, Esq., Becomes the First Black Male of African Descent and First Haitian to achieve the Florida Bar's Board Certification in Marital and Family Law.

MIAMI, FL – July 11, 2024 – The Joseph Firm, P.A., is proud to announce that its owner and founder, Marck K. Joseph, Esq., has achieved Board Certification in Marital and Family Law by the Florida Bar's Board of Legal Specialization & Education. Mr. Marck Joseph is a proud FIU Panther who graduated with a Bachelor of Arts in Business Administration in 2007, and then went on to graduate from the FIU College of Law in 2011.

Mr. Marck Joseph's historic achievement of becoming the first black male of African descent and first Haitian to achieve the Florida Bar's Board Certification in Marital and Family Law was accomplished, in part, by the transformative years he spent as a studious and dedicated FIU student which shaped him in multifaceted ways. As an FIU business student and then law student, Mr. Marck Joseph not only gained academic growth but also gained valuable life lessons beyond the textbooks and lectures which prepared him for the complexities of the real world, and ultimately prepared him with the strength and knowledge he required to attain such a historic achievement.

This prestigious certification recognizes Mr. Marck Joseph's exceptional expertise, professionalism, and dedication to the practice of marital and family law. According to the Florida Bar, Board Certification in Marital and Family Law recognizes those lawyers who "practice marital and family law and have the special knowledge, skills, and proficiency, as well as the character, ethics, and reputation for professionalism to be properly identified to the public as board certified marital and family lawyers."

Board certification in Marital and Family law is one of the highest levels of recognition by the Florida Bar, requiring significant experience, rigorous testing, and a commitment to ethical practices. Only a small percentage of Florida attorneys achieve this distinction, marking Mr. Marck Joseph as a leading authority in the practice of Marital and Family Law. For example, there are currently approximately four thousand (4,000) Florida-licensed attorneys who are members of the Florida Bar Family Law Section, of which less than three hundred (300) have achieved Board Certification in Marital and Family Law.

With this accomplishment, Mr. Marck Joseph not only joins an elite group of talented attorneys but also makes history as the first black male of African descent, specifically Haitian heritage, to achieve Board Certification in Marital and Family Law. This historic achievement highlights the importance of diversity and representation within the legal profession. "I am honored to receive Board Certification in Marital and Family Law from the Florida Bar, and I attribute this achievement, in part, to the life lessons that I learned while a business and law student at Florida International University," said Mr. Marck Joseph. "I feel a profound sense of gratitude and thankfulness for the talented professors and staff of FIU who taught me important skills that have assisted me in growing and scaling The Joseph Firm, such as critical thinking and problem solving, collaboration and teamwork, resilience and adaptability, and the most ensuring lesson learned was the value of ethical judgment and integrity."

Congratulations, Mr. Marck Joseph. We applaud your success on this highest distinction recognizing your special knowledge, skill and proficiency in the area of Marital and Family Law.

The Joseph Firm is a South Florida-based practice focusing exclusively on Marital and Family Law. Marck Joseph, Esq., is the owner and founder of the award-winning and top-rated law firm, The Joseph Firm, P.A. He is also a Florida Supreme Court-certified family mediator and collaborative law practitioner. His strong passion for justice has resolved hundreds of cases for clients involving divorce, alimony, equitable distribution, paternity (establishment and disestablishment), time-sharing (custody/visitation rights), child support, and domestic violence.

Press inquiries may be directed to The Joseph Firm, P.A., via email at prelations@thejosephfirmpa.com or by telephone at 305-501-0992.